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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

129 | Name: Academy Mews Dance Studios A12SE 523 - 529060
Location: 15, Pratt Mews, London, NW1 0AD (W) 183669
Classification: Catering Equipment
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

130 | Name: Camden Drycleaners A12SE 516 - 529142
Location: 27, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JE (SwW) 183454
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

130 | Name: Camden Drycleaners A12SE 516 - 529142
Location: 27, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JE (SW) 183454
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

130 | Name: Fantastic Cleaners Camden A12SE 516 - 529142
Location: 27, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JE (SwW) 183454
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

130 | Name: Print Today A12SE 521 - 529124
Location: 41, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JH (SW) 183485
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

130 | Name: Camden Laundry A12SE 530 - 529131
Location: 37, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JE (Sw) 183446
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

130 | Name: O'Connell Wood Working A12SE 531 - 529130
Location: 15a-37 Camden High St, London, NW1 7JE (SW) 183446
Classification: Cabinet Makers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

131 | Name: Digital Bate.Net Ltd A12NE 517 - 529041
Location: Unit 9, 43, Carol Street, London, NW1 OHT (W) 183860
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

131 | Name: Vrsion Ltd A12NE 517 - 529041
Location: Unit 1, 43, Carol Street, London, NW1 OHT (W) 183860
Classification: Photographic Equipment & Supplies - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

131 | Name: Skin2hide Ltd A12NE 517 - 529041
Location: Unit 6, 43, Carol Street, London, NW1 OHT (W) 183860
Classification: Clothing Accessory Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

132 | Name: Joseph Clarke A14SW 518 - 530218
Location: Berlin Bank,Unit 11-12 Kings Cross Freight Depot,York Way, London, N1 0UZ (E) 183712
Classification: Furniture Manufacturers - Home & Office
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

133 | Name: Homeclean Domestic Cleaning Ltd A7NE 525 - 529210
Location: 271, Eversholt Street, London, NW1 1BA (SwW) 183332
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

133 | Name: Home Clean A7TNE 525 - 529210
Location: 271, Eversholt Street, London, NW1 1BA (SW) 183332
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

134 | Name: Buchanan Motors A17SE 532 - 529263
Location: 128a, Camden Road, London, NW1 9EE (NW) 184273
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

135 | Name: Subway A18SW 532 - 529624
Location: Murray St, London, NW1 9RE (N) 184374
Classification: Diamond Tool Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

135 | Name: Jr Quintess Cleaning Services A18SW 544 - 529586
Location: 11, Murray Street, London, NW1 9RE (N) 184387
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

136 | Name: Chicken Cottage A12SE 537 - 529099
Location: 53, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JH (SW) 183508
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

136 | Name: Lingfield Communications Ltd A12SE 541 - 529084
Location: 63-65, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JL (W) 183543
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

136 | Name: Central Alcohol Analytical Service A12SE 541 - 529084
Location: 63-65, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JL (W) 183543
Classification: Laboratories
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

136 | Name: Ryness Electrical Supplies Ltd A12SE 547 - 529076
Location: 67, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JL (W) 183553
Classification: Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

136 | Name: Kodak Express A12SE 558 - 529061
Location: 75, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JL (W) 183575
Classification: Photographic Processors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

137 | Name: Tarmac Topmix Ltd A14NW 539 - 530134
Location: Kings Cross Goods Yard, York Way, London, N1 OAU (NE) 184053
Classification: Concrete & Mortar Ready Mixed
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

137 | Name: S W Mobile Tyres A14NW 553 - 530148
Location: Kings Cross Goods Yard,York Way, London, N1 0AU (NE) 184058
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

137 | Name: Trackgrove Ltd A14NW 553 - 530147
Location: Kings Cross Goods Yard,York Way, London, N1 0AU (NE) 184060
Classification: Road Haulage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

138 | Name: London Springs Ltd A19SW 550 - 530052
Location: Unit 9, N W Commercial Centre, Broadfield Lane, London, NW1 9YS (NE) 184156
Classification: Water Coolers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

138 | Name: Kings Cross A19SW 563 - 530049
Location: Unit 11, N W Commercial Centre, Broadfield Lane, LONDON, NW1 9YS (NE) 184177
Classification: Joinery Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

138 | Name: Uken A19SW 582 - 530044
Location: Unit 1, N W Commercial Centre, Broadfield Lane, London, NW1 9YS (NE) 184203
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

139 | Name: Camden Print A12SE 554 - 529023
Location: 102, Camden High Street, London, NW1 OLU (W) 183686
Classification: Printers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

140 | Name: Transformation A17SE 560 - 529127
Location: 17-19, Bonny Street, London, NW1 9PE (NW) 184187
Classification: Refrigeration Equipment - Commercial
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

140 | Name: Clearest Colour Print A17SE 560 - 529127
Location: 17-19, Bonny Street, London, NW1 9PE (NW) 184187
Classification: Printers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

140 | Name: Compass & Diamond Print Solutions Ltd A17SE 560 - 529127
Location: 17-19, Bonny Street, London, NW1 9PE (NW) 184187
Classification: Printers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

141 | Name: Rapha Racing A12NE 561 - 529009
Location: 22-24, Camden Road, London, NW1 9DP (W) 183949
Classification: Leisure & Sportswear Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

142 | Name: G R S (Roadstone) Ltd A19SW 565 - 530127
Location: Kings Cross Goods Yard,York Way, London, N1 0AU (NE) 184104
Classification: Recycling Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

143 | Name: Terminix Peter Cox Ltd A17SE 573 - 529153
Location: 231, Royal College Street, London, NW1 OLT (NW) 184235
Classification: Damp & Dry Rot Control
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

143 | Name: Parcelworld Uk Ltd A17SE 580 - 529149
Location: 233, Royal College Street, London, NW1 9LT (NW) 184241
Classification: Freight Forwarders
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

144 | Name: Currys Digital A12NE 573 - 528988
Location: 136-138, Camden High Street, London, NW1 OLU (W) 183767
Classification: Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

145 | Name: Oven Cleaning Camden A12SE 575 - 529010
Location: 111-113, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JN (W) 183656
Classification: Oven cleaning
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

145 | Name: Currys A12SE 576 - 529023
Location: 97-99, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JN (W) 183615
Classification: Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

145 | Name: Act Now Cleaners Camden A12SE 604 - 528984
Location: 2, Delancey Passage, London, NW1 7NN (W) 183638
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

146 | Name: Proxima Concepts A12NE 593 - 528965
Location: 2, Royal College Street, London, NW1 ONH (W) 183798
Classification: Medical & Dental Laboratories
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

146 | Name: Camden Town Carpet Cleaners Ltd A12NW 629 - 528932
Location: 157a, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JY (W) 183767
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

146 | Name: Fads A12NW 634 - 528926
Location: 159-161, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JY (W) 183778
Classification: Wallpapers & Wall Coverings
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

147 | Name: Diamond Roach A17SE 594 - 529074
Location: 1a, Bonny Street, London, NW1 9PE (NW) 184173
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

148 | Name: Prolific Dvd Solutions Ltd ABNW 601 - 529411
Location: 164, Eversholt Street, London, NW1 1BL (S) 183107
Classification: Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

148 | Name: Mary Kay Cosmetics Uk Ltd A8BSW 634 - 529386
Location: 163, Eversholt Street, London, NW1 1BU (S) 183080
Classification: Cosmetic Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

148 | Name: Steelcase (Europe) A8SW 634 - 529386
Location: 183, Eversholt Street, London, NW1 1BU (S) 183080
Classification: Office Furniture & Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

149 | Name: Infolink Communications Ltd A12NE 607 - 528954
Location: 2, Camden Road, London, NW1 9DL (W) 183902
Classification: Telecommunications Equipment & Systems
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

150 | Name: Laboratory Glassware Supplies A18NW 607 - 529456
Location: 2b, Camden Mews, London, NW1 9DB (N) 184438
Classification: Glass Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

150 | Name: Lucky Motors A18NW 635 - 529453
Location: 17, Camden Mews, London, NW1 9DB (N) 184466
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

151 | Name: Warren Evans A17SE 608 - 529063
Location: 3a, Prowse Place, London, NW1 9PH (NW) 184184
Classification: Bed & Mattress Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

151 | Name: Motorweld A17SE 637 - 529064
Location: 11-14, Ivor Street, London, NW1 9PJ (NW) 184233
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

151 | Name: Sun & Seed A17SE 652 - 529071
Location: 7, Ivor Street, London, NW1 9PL (NW) 184264
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

151 | Name: Key Production A17SE 671 - 529057
Location: 7-8, Jeffreys Place, LONDON, NW1 9PP (NW) 184277
Classification: Record, Tape & CD Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

151 | Name: Think Tank Media A17SE 671 - 529057
Location: 7-8, Jeffreys Place, London, NW1 9PP (NW) 184277
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

152 | Name: H Q Motors A19SW 614 - 530131
Location: 186, York Way, London, N7 9AT (NE) 184172
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

152 | Name: Otrum Ltd A19SW 630 - 530140
Location: The Fitzpatrick Building, 188-194, York Way, London, N7 9AS (NE) 184184
Classification: Television & Video Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

152 | Name: North Bridge A19SW 630 - 530140
Location: 12, Vale Royal, London, N7 9AP (NE) 184184
Classification: Textile Manufacturing
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

153 | Name: Snappy Snaps A12SE 617 - 528958
Location: 127, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7JR (W) 183682
Classification: Photographic Processors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

153 | Name: Camden Pct A12SE 617 - 528958
Location: 125-133 Camden High St, London, NW1 7JR (W) 183682
Classification: Hospitals
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

154 | Name: Compass Litho AINW 621 - 530178
Location: 1-6, Battle Bridge Road, London, NW1 2TW (SE) 183338
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

154 | Name: K X Recovery Service AINW 621 - 530178
Location: 1-6, Battle Bridge Road, London, NW1 2TW (SE) 183338
Classification: Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

154 | Name: Park Bodyworks (Kings Cross) Ltd AONW 621 - 530178
Location: 1-6, Battle Bridge Road, London, NW1 2TW (SE) 183338
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

155 | Name: Transeuropean Carriage Co (Left-Hand Drive Cars) Ltd A14NE 625 - 530305
Location: 176-178, York Way, London, N1 0AZ (E) 183892
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

155 | Name: American Car Care A14NE 639 - 530316
Location: 57-63, Randells Road, London, N1 ODH (E) 183904
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

155 | Name: Ready Mixed Concrete (London) Ltd A14NE 645 - 530312
Location: Randells Road, London, N1 0DJ (E) 183939
Classification: Concrete & Mortar Ready Mixed
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

156 | Name: Radley & Co A7NE 633 - 529135
Location: Greater London House, Hampstead Road, London, NW1 7QX (Sw) 183255
Classification: Bags, Belts & Accessories - Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

156 | Name: Revlon International Corporation A7TNE 633 - 529135
Location: Greater London House, Hampstead Road, London, NW1 7QX (SW) 183255
Classification: Cosmetic Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

157 | Name: W Fayers & Sons A19SW 646 - 530093
Location: 202-228, York Way, London, N7 9AZ (NE) 184247
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

157 | Name: W Fayers & Sons A19SW 646 - 530093
Location: 202-228, York Way, London, N7 9AZ (NE) 184247
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

158 | Name: Cleaning Services Camden A12NW 653 - 528916
Location: 13, Kentish Town Road, London, NW1 8NH (W) 183953
Classification: Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

159 | Name: Lookers A17SE 654 - 529285
Location: 85-89, Camden Road, London, NW1 9EX (NW) 184429
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

159 | Name: Breeze (Uk) Ltd A17SE 678 - 529243
Location: 1, Rochester Mews, LONDON, NW1 9JB (NW) 184433
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

160 | Name: Bp A14SE 657 - 530305
Location: Goods Way, London, N1C 4UR (E) 183477
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations - 24 Hour
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

161 | Name: Super Laundry A14SE 658 - 530352
Location: 138, York Way, London, N1 0AX (E) 183650
Classification: Laundries & Launderettes
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

162 | Name: Featherclean A17SE 661 - 528957
Location: 3, Grand Union Walk, Kentish Town Road, London, NW1 9LP (NW) 184106
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

163 | Name: Cover Up Clothing Ltd A12SW 665 - 528906
Location: Ground Floor, 122-128, Arlington Road, London, NW1 7HP (W) 183698
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

164 | Name: 1st Option Representation A12NW 667 - 528891
Location: 1, Parkway, London, NW1 7PG (W) 183837
Classification: Photographic Processors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

165 | Name: Nw1 Bespoke Scaffolding Services A8SE 676 - 529755
Location: Phoenix Rd, London, NW1 1ES (S) 183014
Classification: Scaffolding & Work Platforms
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

166 | Name: Orbis Maritime AONW 677 - 530146
Location: 1, Pancras Square, London, N1C 4AG (SE) 183225
Classification: Marine Electrical & Electronic Equipment Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

167 | Name: Saint Dry Cleaners A14NE 679 - 530347
Location: 26, Randells Road, London, N1 ODH (E) 183940
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

167 | Name: Press-X-Press A14NE 684 - 530360
Location: 43-55 Randells Rd, London, N1 ODH (E) 183916
Classification: Laundry & Dry Cleaning Supplies
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

168 | Name: Agar Battery Centre A19SW 682 - 529981
Location: 93, Agar Grove, London, NW1 QUF (NE) 184392
Classification: Battery Manufacturers & Supplies
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

168 | Name: Agar Batteries A19SW 682 - 529981
Location: 93, Agar Grove, London, NW1 QUF (NE) 184392
Classification: Battery Manufacturers & Supplies
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

169 | Name: Urgent Detergent A17SE 683 - 529006
Location: 160, Camden Street, London, NW1 9PT (NW) 184233
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

169 | Name: Urgent Detergent A17SE 683 - 529006
Location: 160, Camden Street, London, NW1 9PT (NW) 184233
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

170 | Name: Albert Motors A7TNE 684 - 529033
Location: 2-6, Albert Street, London, NW1 7NZ (SwW) 183304
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

171 | Name: Midland Motors AONW 689 - 529995
Location: 12, Midland Road, London, NW1 2AD (SE) 183104
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

171 | Name: Mid Star Garage AONW 696 - 529996
Location: 11, Midland Road, London, NW1 2AD (SE) 183095
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

172 | Name: Flower Grove Ltd A19SW 690 - 530072
Location: 230-238, York Way, London, N7 9AG (NE) 184325
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

172 | Name: Car Clinic A19SW 708 - 530078
Location: 240, York Way, London, N7 9AG (NE) 184343
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

172 | Name: Kings Cross Motor'S A19SW 708 - 530078
Location: 240, York Way, London, N7 9AG (NE) 184343
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

172 | Name: Fragrance Factory Ltd A19SW 724 - 530095
Location: 1, Brandon Road, London, N7 9AA (NE) 184349
Classification: Perfume Suppliers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

172 | Name: Terrence Haynes A19SW 730 - 530071
Location: 252, York Way, London, N7 9QQ (NE) 184381
Classification: Office Furniture & Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

172 | Name: Pasta & Pasta London Ltd A19SW 740 - 530134
Location: 7a, Tileyard Road, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184333
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

172 | Name: Matthew Marchbank Ltd A19SW 748 - 530094
Location: 34, Brandon Road, LONDON, N7 9AA (NE) 184384
Classification: Cabinet Makers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

172 | Name: Pentonville Rubber Products Ltd A198W 752 - 530087
Location: First Floor, 55-61, Brewery Road, London, N7 9QH (NE) 184396
Classification: Rubber & Plastic Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

172 | Name: Camero Ventures Ltd A19SW 752 - 530087
Location: First Floor, 55-61, Brewery Road, London, N7 9QH (NE) 184396
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

172 | Name: WSG A19SW 768 - 530129
Location: 3, Brandon Road, London, N7 9AA (NE) 184377
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

173 | Name: Agar Grove Tyres A19SW 691 - 530027
Location: 164, Agar Grove, London, NW1 9TY (NE) 184367
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

173 | Name: Chalk Farm A19SW 691 - 530027
Location: 164, Agar Grove, London, NW1 9TY (NE) 184367
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

174 | Name: Foot Locker (Uk) Ltd A12NW 696 - 528864
Location: 195, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7BT (W) 183893
Classification: Leisure & Sportswear Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

175 | Name: Haywards Cleaners Ltd ABSE 702 - 529666
Location: Phoenix Rd, London, NW1 1ES (S) 182974
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

176 | Name: City Centre A8BSW 703 - 529499
Location: 118, Eversholt Street, London, NW1 1BP (S) 182980
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

177 | Name: Saffron | D Ltd AINW 710 - 530120
Location: 26, Pancras Road, London, NW1 2TB (SE) 183162
Classification: Photo & Digital Imaging Bureaus
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

178 | Name: Arthur'S A17SW 711 - 528947
Location: 49 Kentish Town Rd, London, NW1 8NX (NW) 184193
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

178 | Name: Camden Metal Recycling A17SW 745 - 528926
Location: 49a Kentish Town Road, 1 The Arches, London, NW1 8NX (NW) 184225
Classification: Scrap Metal Merchants
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

179 | Name: Speciality Stores Ltd A14NE 712 - 530333
Location: Unit 17, 1, Rufford Street, London, N1 0AD (NE) 184060
Classification: Cosmetic Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

180 | Name: Rapha Racing Ltd A19SW 716 - 530165
Location: Unit 18, Tileyard Studios, Tileyard Road, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184278
Classification: Cycle Accessories, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

181 | Name: C Zemenides A9SW 718 - 530005
Location: 14, Midland Road, London, NW1 2AD (SE) 183075
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

181 | Name: Leo Autos A9SW 733 - 530010
Location: 17, Midland Road, London, NW1 2AD (SE) 183061
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

181 | Name: J V Motors AISW 743 - 530014
Location: 21, Midland Road, London, NW1 2AD (SE) 183051
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

181 | Name: Wings Motors Ltd A9SW 753 - 530019
Location: 3-4, Midland Road, London, NW1 2AD (SE) 183042
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

181 | Name: Cis Motors AISW 753 - 530019
Location: 7, Midland Road, London, NW1 2AD (SE) 183042
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

181 | Name: Top Gear Motors A9SW 753 - 530019
Location: 10, Midland Road, London, NW1 2AD (SE) 183042
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

181 | Name: Transit Workshop AISW 753 - 530019
Location: 9, Midland Road, London, NW1 2AD (SE) 183042
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

182 | Name: Brian Crisp A17SE 718 - 529141
Location: 1, Wilmot Place, London, NW1 9JS (NW) 184414
Classification: Photographic Processors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

182 | Name: D2W A17SE 747 - 529116
Location: 61-63, Rochester Place, London, NW1 9JU (NW) 184432
Classification: Printers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

183 | Name: Ciaccio & Lombardi A19SW 718 - 530213
Location: 24-28, Vale Royal, London, N7 9AP (NE) 184237
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

183 | Name: Amber Office Furniture Ltd A19SW 726 - 530184
Location: Unit 4-4a, Kings Exchange, Tileyard Road, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184275
Classification: Office Furniture & Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

183 | Name: Denfleet International Ltd A198W 751 - 530231
Location: Unit 2, Kings Exchange, Tileyard Road, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184265
Classification: Pharmaceutical Manufacturers & Distributors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

183 | Name: Volkerrail A19SW 756 - 530199
Location: Unit 12, Tileyard Studios, Tileyard Road, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184301
Classification: Railways
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

183 | Name: Venus Printers A19SW 764 - 530215
Location: Tileyard Studios, Tileyard Rd, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184299
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

184 | Name: Keeley Ellen Barrows ASNE 721 - 530328
Location: Arches 6-7 Low Level,British Rail Goods Yard,York Way, London, N1 0AT (SE) 183380
Classification: Trolley, Truck & Barrow Makers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

184 | Name: Mactrin Recovery A9INE 741 - 530328
Location: York Way, London, N1 9AQ (SE) 183341
Classification: Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

184 | Name: Lafarge Tarmac AINE 746 - 530356
Location: Kings Cross, British Rail Goods Yard, London, N1 9AG (SE) 183379
Classification: Concrete Products
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

185 | Name: Stars Digital Ltd A17SW 725 - 528930
Location: 47, Kentish Town Road, London, NW1 8NX (NW) 184194
Classification: Photo & Digital Imaging Bureaus
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

185 | Name: Cross Design & Print A17SW 725 - 528930
Location: 47, Kentish Town Road, London, NW1 8NX (NW) 184194
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

185 | Name: E Supplier Ltd A17SW 751 - 528914
Location: 49, Kentish Town Road, London, NW1 8NX (NW) 184217
Classification: T-Shirts
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

185 | Name: Adam Engineering Ltd A17SW 751 - 528914
Location: 49, Kentish Town Road, London, NW1 8NX (NW) 184217
Classification: Metal Workers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

185 | Name: Victory Motorcycles A17SW 751 - 528914
Location: 49, Kentish Town Road, London, NW1 8NX (NW) 184217
Classification: Motor Cycle Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

185 | Name: The Fremantle Corporation A17SW 763 - 528886
Location: 2, Water Lane, London, NW1 8NZ (NW) 184192
Classification: Distribution Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

185 | Name: Jacks Motors A17SW 791 - 528876
Location: 2, Torbay Street, London, NW1 8RR (NW) 184230
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

185 | Name: JFS A17SW 791 - 528876
Location: 2a, Torbay Street, London, NW1 8RR (NW) 184230
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

185 | Name: Prowers Place Autos A17SW 791 - 528876
Location: 2, Torbay Street, London, NW1 8RR (NW) 184230
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

185 | Name: Harry Motors A17SW 792 - 528866
Location: 17, Leybourne Road, London, NW1 8QY (NW) 184214
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

186 | Name: Wash & Iron A8SW 728 - 529433
Location: Park Rd, London, NW1 4SS (S) 182967
Classification: Ironing & Home Laundry Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

187 | Name: Marson Fabrics (London) Ltd A14SE 729 - 530384
Location: Unit 1, 82-96, York Way, London, N1 9AG (E) 183480
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

187 | Name: Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd A14SE 731 - 530374
Location: Kings Place, 90, York Way, London, N1 9AG (E) 183450
Classification: Railways
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

187 | Name: Wolverine Worldwide A14SE 731 - 530374
Location: Kings Place, 90, York Way, London, N1 9AG (E) 183450
Classification: Footwear - Manufacturers and Suppliers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

187 | Name: Just Jamie & Paul Richards A14SE 738 - 530385
Location: Unit 2, 82-96, York Way, London, N1 9AG (E) 183460
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

187 | Name: Just Jamie & Paul Rich Ltd A14SE 738 - 530385
Location: Unit 2, 82-96, York Way, London, N1 9AG (E) 183460
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

188 | Name: Fantastic Services Camden A7TNE 742 - 528967
Location: 3, Mornington Terrace, London, NW1 7RR (Sw) 183302
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

189 | Name: Portrait & Wedding Photography A8BSW 743 - 529542
Location: 106, Eversholt Street, London, NW1 1BP (S) 182934
Classification: Photocopiers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

190 | Name: Globe Motors A7NE 747 - 529062
Location: 12a, Mornington Crescent, London, NW1 7RH (SwW) 183165
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

191 | Name: London Boys Scrap Yards In Camden Town A12NW 750 - 528809
Location: 33, Parkway, London, NW1 7PN (W) 183784
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

191 | Name: Service Point A12NW 790 - 528770
Location: 46-52, Parkway, London, NW1 7AH (W) 183777
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

191 | Name: It Green A12SW 792 - 528769
Location: Unit5 Parkway, London, NW1 7AH (W) 183750
Classification: Computer Recycling & Disposal
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

191 | Name: Paradise Cleaners A12NW 804 - 528756
Location: 58, Parkway, London, NW1 7AH (W) 183759
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

192 | Name: Esso A18NW 750 - 529541
Location: 196-206, Camden Road, London, NW1 9HG (N) 184593
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

192 | Name: Tesco Express A18NW 750 - 529541
Location: 196-206, Camden Road, London, NW1 9HG (N) 184593
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

193 | Name: R Kive It Ltd A12SW 756 - 528865
Location: 85, Albert Street, London, NW1 7LX (W) 183526
Classification: Photo & Digital Imaging Bureaus
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

194 | Name: A4 Waste Disposal Services A14NE 760 - 530453
Location: 22, Havelock Street, London, N1 0GA (E) 183834
Classification: Waste Disposal Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

195 | Name: J & J Print Finishers A19NW 767 - 530041
Location: York Way, London, N7 9PQ (NE) 184454
Classification: Print Finishers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

195 | Name: CBB A19NW 786 - 530068
Location: 266, York Way, London, N7 9PQ (NE) 184457
Classification: Engineers - General
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

195 | Name: Aperture Design & Printing AT9NW 786 - 530068
Location: 266, York Way, London, N7 9PQ (NE) 184457
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

195 | Name: Norvalls Ltd AT9NW 786 - 530068
Location: 266, York Way, London, N7 9PQ (NE) 184457
Classification: Print Finishers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Order Number: 83151517_1_1 Date: 23-Mar-2016 rpr_ec_datasheet v50.0 A Landmark Information Group Service Page 61 of 85



DTS RAEBURN

N 0 O ECTECHNICAL & A WIRCN TAL ENGINEERI Industrial Land Use
Quadrant .
Map . Reference | Estimated
Details Distance Contact NGR
ID (Compass F Sit
Direction) omSe

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

195 | Name: Corporate Responce Ltd AT9NW 786 - 530068
Location: 266, York Way, London, N7 9PQ (NE) 184457
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

195 | Name: J Hewitt & Co Ltd A19NW 786 - 530068
Location: 266, York Way, London, N7 9PQ (NE) 184457
Classification: Print Finishers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

195 | Name: Mabro Trading AT9NW 819 - 530118
Location: Rebond House, 98-124, Brewery Road, London, N7 9PG (NE) 184458
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

196 | Name: Metalhead A12NW 771 - 528819
Location: 220, Camden High Street, London, NW1 8QR (W) 184049
Classification: T-Shirts
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

196 | Name: Leather Clad A12NW 771 - 528807
Location: 247, Camden High Street, London, NW1 7BU (W) 184004
Classification: Leather Garments & Products
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

196 | Name: Leather Land A12NW 807 - 528791
Location: 230, Camden High Street, London, NW1 8QS (W) 184081
Classification: Leather Garments & Products
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: Crf AISW 773 - 530076
Location: 45-55, Pancras Road, London, NW1 2QB (SE) 183055
Classification: Catering Equipment - Servicing & Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

197 | Name: Pancras Office Furniture A9SW 773 - 530076
Location: 45-55, Pancras Road, London, NW1 2QB (SE) 183055
Classification: Office Furniture & Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

198 | Name: Alert Clothing Co Ltd A19SW 774 - 530160
Location: Kings Exchange,Tileyard Rd, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184356
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

198 | Name: vDC A19SW 786 - 530144
Location: 4, Brandon Road, London, N7 9AA (NE) 184388
Classification: Cable & Wire Equipment Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

199 | Name: Switch Clothing Co Ltd A12NW 779 - 528785
Location: 22, Inverness Street, London, NW1 7HJ (W) 183932
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 | Name: Damsel In A Dress A198W 787 - 530228
Location: Unit 25-27, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184317
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 | Name: Propercorn A19SW 787 - 530228
Location: Unit 4a Tileyard Studios, Tileyard Road, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184317
Classification: Confectionery Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

200 | Name: Carnevale A19SW 787 - 530228
Location: Unit 10 Tileyard, Tileyard Road, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184317
Classification: Meat Product Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

201 | Name: Hunts Of London A8SE 788 - 529753
Location: 73, Chalton Street, London, NW1 1HY (S) 182899
Classification: Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

202 | Name: Mini Metro Centre AINE 795 - 530357
Location: 65-67, Wharfdale Road, London, N1 9SE (SE) 183286
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

202 | Name: Barnard & Westwood Ltd AINE 823 - 530359
Location: 9, Railway Street, London, N1 9EE (SE) 183241
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

202 | Name: Keypoint Bookbinders AINE 823 - 530359
Location: 9, Railway Street, London, N1 9EE (SE) 183241
Classification: Bookbinding & Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

203 | Name: Shepherd Engineering Services Ltd AINE 802 - 530390
Location: 8-14 Crinan St, London, N1 9SQ (SE) 183325
Classification: Electrical Engineers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

204 | Name: Mikes Coachworks Ltd A17SW 803 - 528875
Location: 8, Torbay Street, London, NW1 8RR (NW) 184251
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

204 | Name: James Phelps Ltd A17SW 836 - 528852
Location: 9, Hawley Road, London, NW1 8RP (NW) 184278
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

204 | Name: Phelps A17SW 836 - 528852
Location: 9, Hawley Road, London, NW1 8RP (NW) 184278
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

205 | Name: Virgin Trains East Coast AONW 805 - 530270
Location: West Side, Kings Cross Station, Kings Cross, London, N1C 4AP (SE) 183166
Classification: Railways
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

205 | Name: Network Rail AONW 805 - 530270
Location: Kings Cross Railway Station, Kings Cross, London, N1 9AP (SE) 183166
Classification: Railways
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

205 | Name: Great North Eastern Railway AINW 805 - 530270
Location: Kings Cross Railway Station, Kings Cross, London, N1C 4AP (SE) 183166
Classification: Railways
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

205 | Name: Whistlestop Food & Wine AONW 805 - 530270
Location: Kings Cross Railway Station,Kings Cross, London, N1 9AP (SE) 183166
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

206 | Name: Normsbridge Filling Station A18NW 805 - 529516
Location: 139-143, Camden Road, London, NW1 9HA (N) 184646
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations - 24 Hour
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

206 | Name: Auto Deutsche A18NW 816 - 529530
Location: 139-147, Camden Road, London, NW1 9HA (N) 184658
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

206 | Name: Chris Jenkins Cars A18NW 829 - 529541
Location: 145-147, Camden Road, London, NW1 9HA (N) 184672
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

207 | Name: Trident Scaffolding Uk Ltd A8SW 805 - 529589
Location: 72-76, Eversholt Street, LONDON, NW1 1BY (S) 182869
Classification: Scaffolding & Work Platforms
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

208 | Name: Mda Motors A17NE 807 - 529097
Location: 50, Rochester Place, London, NW1 9JX (NW) 184492
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

208 | Name: M D A Motors A17NE 844 - 529067
Location: 60, Rochester Place, London, NW1 9JX (NW) 184516
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

209 | Name: Euston Alliance A8SW 812 - 529536
Location: Euston Station Parcel Deck, Barnby Street, London, NW1 2RS (S) 182865
Classification: Railways
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

210 | Name: Bp Express Shopping A7SE 815 - 529225
Location: 142, Hampstead Road, London, NW1 2PT (Sw) 182954
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations - 24 Hour
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

21 Name: 24 Hour Mobile Tyres A12SW 815 - 528753
Location: 61, Parkway, London, NW1 7PP (W) 183705
Classification: Tyre Repairs & Retreading
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

212 | Name: Cas Security Ltd A198W 817 - 530228
Location: Unit 15, Kings Exchange, Tileyard Road, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184357
Classification: Firefighting Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

212 | Name: Erail Travel Ltd A19SW 825 - 530235
Location: Unit 17, Tileyard Studios, Tileyard Road, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184362
Classification: Railways
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

212 | Name: Corporate Ict Ltd A19SW 827 - 530273
Location: Unit 31, Tileyard Studios, Tileyard Road, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184330
Classification: Telecommunications Equipment & Systems
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

212 | Name: Corporate Business Technology Ltd A19SW 832 - 530242
Location: 29, Kings Exchange, Tileyard Road, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184365
Classification: Telecommunications Equipment & Systems
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

212 | Name: Venus Printers Ltd A19SW 842 - 530261
Location: Unit 22/23, Kings Exchange, Tileyard Road, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184362
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

212 | Name: Task It Ltd A19SW 843 - 530277
Location: Unit 25, Kings Exchange, Tileyard Road, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184349
Classification: Computer Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

212 | Name: Professional Cleaning Services A19SW 848 - 530257
Location: Unit 23, Tileyard Studios, Tileyard Road, London, N7 9AH (NE) 184373
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

213 | Name: Morton Stockwell A17SW 820 - 528831
Location: 14, Leybourne Road, London, NW1 8QY (NW) 184210
Classification: Classic Car Specialists
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

213 | Name: R J Motors A17SW 830 - 528830
Location: 8, Leybourne Road, London, NW1 8QY (NW) 184230
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

213 | Name: K & P Coachwork A17SW 832 - 528817
Location: 12, Leybourne Road, London, NW1 8QY (NW) 184209
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

213 | Name: F & A Motors A17SW 837 - 528811
Location: 10, Leybourne Road, London, NW1 8QY (NW) 184208
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

213 | Name: W Starling A17SW 837 - 528811
Location: 9-11, Leybourne Road, London, NW1 8QY (NW) 184208
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

213 | Name: Ardi A17SW 837 - 528811
Location: 9-11, Leybourne Road, London, NW1 8QY (NW) 184208
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

213 | Name: Totos Car Clinic A17SW 838 - 528810
Location: 10-11 Leybourne Rd, London, NW1 8QY (NW) 184208
Classification: Car Body Repairs
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

213 | Name: Davey Autos Ltd A17SW 853 - 528782
Location: 6, Haven Street, London, NW1 8QX (NW) 184184
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

213 | Name: A J Autos A17SW 853 - 528782
Location: 6, Haven Street, London, NW1 8QX (NW) 184184
Classification: Car Engine Tuning & Diagnostic Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

214 | Name: Wiloth Ltd A18NE 820 - 529644
Location: 47, Abingdon Close, Camden Square, London, NW1 9UX (N) 184661
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

215 | Name: Wexel A8SE 834 - 529848
Location: 30-32, Chalton Street, London, NW1 1JB (S) 182875
Classification: Laundries & Launderettes
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

215 | Name: Euro Graphics Centre ABSE 879 - 529841
Location: 42, Chalton Street, London, NW1 1JB (S) 182826
Classification: Printers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

215 | Name: Plumb N Sparx A8SE 879 - 529841
Location: 42, Chalton Street, London, NW1 1JB (S) 182826
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

216 | Name: Dr Clive Medical Ltd A12NW 840 - 528736
Location: Apartment 303, 226, Arlington Road, London, NW1 7HY (W) 184009
Classification: Pharmaceutical Manufacturers & Distributors
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

216 | Name: Serviceteam Ltd A12NW 868 - 528708
Location: 28 Jamestown Rd, London, NW1 7BY (W) 184008
Classification: Waste Disposal Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

217 | Name: Fast Service A14SE 843 - 530543
Location: 168, Copenhagen Street, London, N1 0ST (E) 183696
Classification: Laundries & Launderettes
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

218 | Name: Hydrogen Concept Cars A8SE 843 - 529761
Location: 66a, Churchway, London, NW1 1LT (S) 182845
Classification: Energy Efficient Products and Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: Kb Export A128W 846 - 528726
Location: 81, Parkway, London, NW1 7PP (W) 183672
Classification: Scrap Metal Merchants
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: Wallace & Sons Repointing A12SW 855 - 528719
Location: Flat 1, London, NW1 7PP (W) 183661
Classification: Blast Cleaning
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: Smart Dry Cleaners A12SW 880 - 528692
Location: 104, Parkway, London, NW1 7AN (W) 183671
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: Smarts A12SW 880 - 528692
Location: 104, Parkway, London, NW1 7AN (W) 183671
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

219 | Name: Echo Sourcing Ltd A12SW 895 - 528678
Location: 110-112, Parkway, London, NW1 7AN (W) 183664
Classification: Clothing Accessory Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

220 | Name: Dewhirst Group A17NE 851 - 528987
Location: Flat 6, 106-110, Kentish Town Road, London, NW1 9PX (NW) 184460
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

220 | Name: D Webster & Son A17NE 856 - 528960
Location: 109, Kentish Town Road, London, NW1 8PB (NW) 184442
Classification: Joinery Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

220 | Name: Spick 'N' Span A17NE 881 - 528958
Location: 121, Kentish Town Road, London, NW1 8PB (NW) 184474
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

221 | Name: Park Lane A19NW 858 - 530175
Location: 39-41, Brewery Road, London, N7 9QH (NE) 184459
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

221 | Name: Park Lane Aftersales A19NW 859 - 530175
Location: 39-41, Brewery Road, London, N7 9QH (NE) 184459
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

221 | Name: The London Taxi Company A19NW 859 - 530175
Location: 39-41, Brewery Road, London, N7 9QH (NE) 184459
Classification: Car Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

222 | Name: National Tyres And Autocare A12SW 871 - 528714
Location: 107, Parkway, London, NW1 7PP (W) 183615
Classification: Tyre Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

223 | Name: Collins & Walterstow Ltd AONE 876 - 530469
Location: 26-36, Wharfdale Road, London, N1 9RY (SE) 183314
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Order Number: 83151517_1_1 Date: 23-Mar-2016 rpr_ec_datasheet v50.0

A Landmark Information Group Service

Page 67 of 85



DTS RAEBURN

I I 0 O SECITECHNICAL & =hIRCAIM=N TAL ENGINEER

k3

Industrial Land Use

Quadrant .
Map . Reference | Estimated
Details Distance Contact NGR
ID (Compass F Sit
Direction) omSe

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

223 | Name: Lithoflow Ltd AINE 876 - 530469
Location: 26-36, Wharfdale Road, London, N1 9RY (SE) 183314
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

223 | Name: G G Mix AONE 912 - 530505
Location: London, N1 9rr (SE) 183304
Classification: Greeting Card Publishers & Wholesalers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

224 | Name: London Boys Scrap Yards In Euston A8SE 879 - 529637
Location: 46, Eversholt Street, London, NW1 1DA (S) 182795
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

225 | Name: Edward Mortimer Ltd A9SW 879 - 530190
Location: Great Northern Hotel, Kings Cross Railway Station, Kings Cross, London, N1 (SE) 183005

9AN

Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

226 | Name: London Taxi Market A9SW 880 - 530112
Location: 19-21, Pancras Road, London, NW1 2QB (SE) 182951
Classification: Car Dealers - Used
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

227 | Name: D J Nicholls A17NE 890 - 529200
Location: 28c, Bartholomew Road, London, NW5 2AJ (NW) 184650
Classification: Cleaning Services - Commercial
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

228 | Name: The Consultancy Division AINE 890 - 530507
Location: 20, New Wharf Road, London, N1 9RR (SE) 183360
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

228 | Name: Trevor-Hobbs Ltd AINE 890 - 530507
Location: Swan House, New Wharf Road, London, N1 9SF (SE) 183360
Classification: Printers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

229 | Name: Bartram Associates Ltd A19SW 892 - 530298
Location: Unit 10, Acorn Production Centre, 105, Blundell Street, London, N7 9BN (NE) 184396
Classification: Medical Equipment Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

229 | Name: Urban Attitude (Uk) Ltd A19SE 901 - 530305
Location: Unit 9, Acorn Production Centre, 103-105, Blundell Street, London, N7 9BN (NE) 184402
Classification: T-Shirts
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

229 | Name: Upstage A19SE 911 - 530311
Location: Unit 8, Acorn Production Centre, 105, Blundell Street, London, N7 9BN (NE) 184410
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address

Order Number: 83151517_1_1 Date: 23-Mar-2016 rpr_ec_datasheet v50.0 A Landmark Information Group Service

Page 68 of 85



DTS RAEBURN

N 0 O ECTECHNICAL & A WIRCN TAL ENGINEERI Industrial Land Use
Quadrant i
Map . Reference | Estimated
Details Distance Contact NGR
ID (Compass F Sit
Direction) omSe

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

230 | Name: Cleaning Services Islington A14NE 893 - 530559
Location: Flat 30, London, N1 OAB (E) 183978
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

231 | Name: Carnevale A19NW 895 - 530250
Location: Carnevale House, 107, Blundell Street, LONDON, N7 9BN (NE) 184441
Classification: Food Products - Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

231 | Name: Urban Clothing Uk Ltd A19SW 900 - 530273
Location: Unit 9, Acorn Production Centre 103-105, Blundell Street, London, N7 9BN (NE) 184428
Classification: Printers Textile
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

231 | Name: Circle Plastics Ltd A19SW 900 - 530273
Location: Unit 1, Acorn Production Centre, 105, Blundell Street, London, N7 9BN (NE) 184428
Classification: Plastics - Vacuum Forming
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

231 | Name: Comatec (Uk) Ltd A19SW 908 - 530282
Location: Unit 2, Acorn Production Centre, 105, Blundell Street, London, N7 9BN (NE) 184431
Classification: Cleaning Services - Commercial
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

231 | Name: J & J Auto'S Ltd A19SW 908 - 530282
Location: Unit 2, Acorn Production Centre, 105, Blundell Street, London, N7 9BN (NE) 184431
Classification: Mot Testing Centres
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

231 | Name: Galactic Prints Ltd A19NW 919 - 530292
Location: Unit 9, London, N7 9BN (NE) 184437
Classification: Printers Textile
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

231 | Name: J M F Joinery Ltd A19NW 919 - 530292
Location: Unit 3, Acorn Production Centre, 105, Blundell Street, London, N7 9BN (NE) 184437
Classification: Joinery Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

231 | Name: T S J Woodhouse Ltd A19NW 943 - 530268
Location: 72-98, Blundell Street, London, N7 9TS (NE) 184486
Classification: Meat - Wholesale
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

232 | Name: Sculpture Moulds A7SE 895 - 529074
Location: Flat 35, Langdale, Stanhope Street, London, NW1 3RA (Sw) 182956
Classification: Foundries
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

232 | Name: Aulia Enterprise Ltd A7SE 937 - 529043
Location: 2, Stanhope Parade, London, NW1 3RD (SW) 182928
Classification: Meat - Wholesale
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

232 | Name: Spick & Span A7SE 945 - 529033
Location: 4, Stanhope Parade, London, NW1 3RD (SwW) 182925
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

232 | Name: Fairway Cleaners A7SE 945 - 529033
Location: 4, Stanhope Parade, London, NW1 3RD (Sw) 182925
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

232 | Name: Fairway Cleaners A7SE 945 - 529033
Location: 4, Stanhope Parade, London, NW1 3RD (SwW) 182925
Classification: Laundries & Launderettes
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

232 | Name: Betta Clean Laundry A7SE 945 - 529033
Location: 4, Stanhope Parade, London, NW1 3RD (SW) 182925
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

233 | Name: North London Cleaners A17NE 897 - 529090
Location: 46 Rochester Road, London, Nw1 9JJ (NW) 184597
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

234 | Name: Cameron Graphics Services Ltd A17SW 897 - 528752
Location: Studio 10,James Cameron House,Castlehaven Rd, London, NW1 8QW (NW) 184224
Classification: Digital Printing
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

235 | Name: Danka Business Systems Plc A19NW 903 - 530175
Location: 88, Brewery Road, London, N7 ONT (NE) 184520
Classification: Photocopiers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

236 | Name: Morrisons Petrol Station A17SW 909 - 528706
Location: Chalk Farm Rd, London, NW1 8AA (NW) 184148
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

237 | Name: West End Services A7SE 909 - 529005
Location: Flat 59, Augustus House, Augustus Street, London, NW1 3TB (SwW) 182995
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

238 | Name: K T Auto Services A17NE 920 - 529120
Location: Bartholomew Rd, London, NW5 2AR (NW) 184642
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

239 | Name: Nikkeisha Inc A14SE 921 - 530581
Location: 10, Regents Wharf, All Saints Street, London, N1 9RL (E) 183463
Classification: Commercial Vehicle Bodybuilders & Repairers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

240 | Name: Figgy A18NE 925 - 529667
Location: Flat 1, 240, Camden Road, London, NW1 9HE (N) 184764
Classification: Qils - Edible
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

240 | Name: Franklin Autos A23SE 943 - 529714
Location: 97, Camden Mews, London, NW1 9BU (N) 184777
Classification: Garage Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

241 Name: Rileys Electricians Ltd A17SW 932 - 528679
Location: 210, Camden High Street, London, NW1 8QR (W) 184140
Classification: Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

241 | Name: Silk Shop A17SW 953 - 528651
Location: 45/46, Middle Yard, Camden Lock Place, London, NW1 8AF (W) 184124
Classification: Clothing & Fabrics - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

241 | Name: Car Scraping Scrap Yards In North West London A12NW 961 - 528630
Location: 94, West Yard, Camden Lock Place, London, NW1 8AF (W) 184084
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

241 | Name: Scrap Yard In Camden Town A12NW 962 - 528630
Location: Camden Lock Place, London, nw1 8af (W) 184084
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

241 | Name: World Panorama Ltd A12NW 962 - 528630
Location: West Yard,Camden Lock PI, London, NW1 8AF (W) 184083
Classification: Photo & Digital Imaging Bureaus
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

242 | Name: Blooming London A14SE 936 - 530633
Location: 10, Julius Nyerere Close, London, N1 0JT (E) 183653
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

243 | Name: Cleaning Services Camden A12SW 937 - 528659
Location: 121, Parkway, London, NW1 7PS (W) 183565
Classification: Commercial Cleaning Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

244 | Name: Scrap Yard In Euston Htt A3NW 939 - 529587
Location: Unit 12, London, nw1 2du (S) 182735
Classification: Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned within the geographical locality
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

244 | Name: Supasnaps A3SNW 939 - 529587
Location: 6, Euston Station Colonnade, Euston Station, London, NW1 2DY (S) 182735
Classification: Photographic Processors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

244 | Name: Virgin Trains A3NW 939 - 529587
Location: Euston Station, London, NW1 2HS (S) 182735
Classification: Railways
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

244 | Name: Classiclean A3NW 939 - 529587
Location: Euston Station, London, NW1 2DU (S) 182735
Classification: Dry Cleaners
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

245 | Name: Battery Doctors AONE 942 - 530506
Location: 52, Northdown Street, London, N1 9BS (SE) 183246
Classification: Chemicals - Distributors & Wholesalers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

246 | Name: North London Cleaners A17NE 948 - 528991
Location: 46, Rochester Road, London, NW1 9JJ (NW) 184590
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

246 | Name: Jewson A17NE 975 - 529008
Location: 2a, Bartholomew Road, London, NW5 2AJ (NW) 184635
Classification: Builders' Merchants
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

247 | Name: Equator Digital Ltd A8SE 948 - 529842
Location: 21-27, Chalton Street, London, NW1 1JD (S) 182755
Classification: Photographic Processors
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

247 | Name: Crownridge Stainless Steel Ltd A3NE 954 - 529824
Location: 40, Churchway, London, NW1 1LW (S) 182744
Classification: Steel Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

248 | Name: T G Lynes & Sons Ltd AINE 949 - 530456
Location: 35-45, Caledonian Road, London, N1 9BX (SE) 183160
Classification: Central Heating Supplies & Equipment
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

249 | Name: Siemens Rail Systems A3NE 950 - 529695
Location: Euston House, 24, Eversholt Street, LONDON, NW1 1DB (S) 182727
Classification: Railway Equipment Manufacturers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

250 | Name: Synthace A8SE 957 - 529858
Location: 19, Chalton Street, London, NW1 1JD (S) 182750
Classification: Laboratories
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

250 | Name: The United Elizabeth Garrett Anderson Hospital A3NE 991 - 529830
Location: 144, Euston Road, London, NW1 2AP (S) 182707
Classification: Hospitals
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

250 | Name: China Air Cargo Ltd A3NE 999 - 529871
Location: 124, Euston Road, London, NW1 2AL (S) 182710
Classification: Airfreight Services
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

251 | Name: Eurostar A9SE 959 - 530390
Location: Times House, 5, Bravingtons Walk, London, N1 9AW (SE) 183068
Classification: Railways
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

251 | Name: Ced A9SE 979 - 530417
Location: 15-17, Caledonian Road, London, N1 9DX (SE) 183067
Classification: Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

251 | Name: MYIPB A9SE 980 - 530418
Location: 15-17, Caledonian Road, London, N1 9DX (SE) 183067
Classification: Freight Forwarders
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

252 | Name: Peplink Design A23SE 960 - 529814
Location: Unit 4,Church Studios,Camden Pk Rd, London, NW1 9AY (N) 184774
Classification: Leather Products - Manufacturers & Suppliers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

253 | Name: Multinational Industries AINE 961 - 530536
Location: 83, Caledonian Road, London, N1 9BT (SE) 183260
Classification: Fertilisers
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

253 | Name: T20 Uk AINE 962 - 530547
Location: 91, Caledonian Road, London, N1 9BT (SE) 183276
Classification: Cosmetic Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

253 | Name: 1 Stop Wash AINE 991 - 530575
Location: 100, Caledonian Road, London, N1 9DN (SE) 183269
Classification: Laundries & Launderettes
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

254 | Name: Trust Meat Co Ltd A19NE 963 - 530319
Location: 55, Blundell Street, London, N7 9BN (NE) 184471
Classification: Meat - Wholesale
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

255 | Name: Ansaldo Sts Uk Ltd A9SE 974 - 530360
Location: Bravington House, 2, Bravingtons Walk, London, N1 9AF (SE) 183017
Classification: Engine Component Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

256 | Name: Jon Adam (Sportswear) Ltd A19NW 975 - 530242
Location: 68, Brewery Road, London, N7 ONT (NE) 184556
Classification: Sportswear - Manufacturers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

256 | Name: Janitorial Express A19NW 992 - 530264
Location: 64, Brewery Road, London, N7 9NT (NE) 184558
Classification: Cleaning Materials & Equipment
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

257 | Name: Parkway Filling Station A11NE 978 - 528580
Location: Oval Rd, London, NW1 7EB (W) 183858
Classification: Petrol Filling Stations - 24 Hour
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

258 | Name: Bartholomew Commercials A23SW 980 - 529382
Location: A, 90, Bartholomew Road, London, NW5 2AS (N) 184804
Classification: Car Dealers
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

259 | Name: Fantastic Services Barnsbury A15SW 983 - 530681
Location: 153, Copenhagen Street, London, N1 0SR (E) 183672
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

260 | Name: Max Fordham A11NE 984 - 528578
Location: 42-43, Gloucester Crescent, London, NW1 7PE (W) 183922
Classification: Engineering Services
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
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Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

261 | Name: | Do Clean A23SW 985 - 529603
Location: 7, Canal Boulevard, London, NW1 9AQ (N) 184829
Classification: Cleaning Services - Domestic
Status: Active
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

262 | Name: Chanda & Sons AINE 985 - 530460
Location: Flat, 30, Caledonian Road, London, N1 9DT (SE) 183106
Classification: Hardware
Status: Inactive
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Fuel Station Entries

263 | Name: St Georges Service Station A7TNE 575 - 529094
Location: 47 Mornington Crescent, Regents Park, LONDON, NW1 7RB (SW) 183419
Brand: Obsolete
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 100m
Fuel Station Entries

264 | Name: Former Garage A14NW 580 - 530265
Location: York Way, Barnsbury, LONDON, N1 (E) 183867
Brand: Obsolete
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Located by supplier to within 10m
Fuel Station Entries

265 | Name: Mark Kass A17SE 653 - 529285
Location: 85-89, Camden Road, Camden Town,, LONDON, Greater London, NW1 9EX (NW) 184428
Brand: Obsolete
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Fuel Station Entries

266 | Name: Goods Way Filling Station A14SE 657 - 530305
Location: Goods Way, London, N1C 4UR (E) 183477
Brand: BP
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Fuel Station Entries

267 | Name: Camden Express A18NW 750 - 529541
Location: 196-206, Camden Road, London, NW1 9HG (N) 184593
Brand: ESSO
Premises Type: Petrol Station
Status: Open
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Fuel Station Entries

268 | Name: Fairways Garage A18NW 816 - 529530
Location: 139-143 Camden Road, Sandal Road, Camden Town, LONDON, NW1 9HA (N) 184658
Brand: Total
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Fuel Station Entries

269 | Name: Euston Filling Station A7SE 826 - 529231
Location: 142, Hampstead Road, London, NW1 2PT (SwW) 182939
Brand: BP
Premises Type: Petrol Station
Status: Closed
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
Fuel Station Entries

270 | Name: Bradkings Cross AISW 895 - 530176
Location: 8 Pancras Road, Kings Cross, LONDON, NW1 2SY (SE) 182976
Brand: Unbranded
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
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Fuel Station Entries
271 | Name: Shell Camden Town AT9NW 943 - 529973
Location: 109-113, York Way, London, N7 9QE (N) 184699
Brand: Shell
Premises Type: Petrol Station
Status: Open
Positional Accuracy: Automatically positioned to the address
Fuel Station Entries
272 | Name: Parkway Filling Station A11NE 977 - 528582
Location: 120 Parkway, Camden Town, LONDON, NW1 7AN (W) 183889
Brand: Obsolete
Premises Type: Not Applicable
Status: Obsolete
Positional Accuracy: Approximate location provided by supplier
Fuel Station Entries
273 | Name: Co-Op Caledonian A15NW 991 - 530690
Location: 219-227 Caledonian Road, Twyford Street, Barnsbury, London, Greater (E) 183791
London, N1 OSL
Brand: TEXACO
Premises Type: Petrol Station
Status: Open
Positional Accuracy: Manually positioned to the address or location
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Local Nature Reserves
274 | Name: Camley Street Nature Park A13SE 286 7 529908
Multiple Area: (SE) 183538
Area (m2): 8411.85
Source: Natural England
Designation Date: 28th March 2012
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Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices
London Borough of Southwark - Pollution Control Unit April 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Hackney - Environmental Health Department April 2015 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Islington - Public Protection August 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department January 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Barnet - Environmental Health Department January 2015 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Camden - Pollution Projects Team March 2013 Annual Rolling Update
Royal Borough of Kensington And Chelsea - Environmental Services May 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Lambeth - Environmental Health Department November 2014 Annual Rolling Update
City of London - Environmental Health Department October 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Haringey - Planning and Environmental Health October 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Tower Hamlets - Environmental Health Department October 2014 Annual Rolling Update
Westminster City Council - Environmental Health Department October 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Hammersmith And Fulham - Environmental Health Department September 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Brent - Environmental Health Department September 2014 Annual Rolling Update
Discharge Consents
Environment Agency - Thames Region January 2016 Quarterly
Enforcement and Prohibition Notices
Environment Agency - Thames Region March 2013 As notified
Integrated Pollution Controls
Environment Agency - Thames Region October 2008 Not Applicable
Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
Environment Agency - Thames Region January 2016 Quarterly
Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control
London Borough of Barnet - Environmental Health Department April 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Southwark - Environmental Health Department April 2014 Annual Rolling Update
City of London - Environmental Health Department August 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department August 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Islington - Environmental Health Department January 2015 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Haringey - Planning and Environmental Health June 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Hammersmith And Fulham - Environmental Health Department March 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Hackney - Environmental Health Department March 2015 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Brent - Environmental Health Department March 2016 Annual Rolling Update
Westminster City Council - Environmental Health Department November 2015 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Lambeth - Environmental Health Department October 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Camden - Pollution Projects Team October 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Tower Hamlets - Environmental Health Department October 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services October 2014 Annual Rolling Update
Royal Borough of Kensington And Chelsea - Environmental Health Department September 2014 Annual Rolling Update
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls
London Borough of Southwark - Environmental Health Department April 2014 Annual Rolling Update
City of London - Environmental Health Department August 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department August 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Barnet - Environmental Health Department December 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Islington - Environmental Health Department January 2015 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Haringey - Planning and Environmental Health June 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Hammersmith And Fulham - Environmental Health Department March 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Hackney - Environmental Health Department March 2015 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Brent - Environmental Health Department March 2016 Annual Rolling Update
Westminster City Council - Environmental Health Department November 2015 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Lambeth - Environmental Health Department October 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Camden - Pollution Projects Team October 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Tower Hamlets - Environmental Health Department October 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services October 2014 Annual Rolling Update
Royal Borough of Kensington And Chelsea - Environmental Health Department September 2014 Annual Rolling Update
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Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

London Borough of Southwark - Environmental Health Department April 2014 Annual Rolling Update
City of London - Environmental Health Department August 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department August 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Barnet - Environmental Health Department December 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Islington - Environmental Health Department January 2015 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Haringey - Planning and Environmental Health June 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Hammersmith And Fulham - Environmental Health Department March 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Hackney - Environmental Health Department March 2015 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Brent - Environmental Health Department March 2016 Annual Rolling Update
Westminster City Council - Environmental Health Department November 2015 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Lambeth - Environmental Health Department October 2013 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Camden - Pollution Projects Team October 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Tower Hamlets - Environmental Health Department October 2014 Annual Rolling Update
London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services October 2014 Annual Rolling Update
Royal Borough of Kensington And Chelsea - Environmental Health Department September 2014 Annual Rolling Update
Nearest Surface Water Feature

Ordnance Survey July 2012 Quarterly

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters
Environment Agency - Thames Region

September 1999

Not Applicable

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Environment Agency - Thames Region March 2013 As notified
Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Environment Agency - Thames Region March 2013 As notified
River Quality

Environment Agency - Head Office November 2001 Not Applicable
River Quality Biology Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office July 2012 Annually
River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Environment Agency - Head Office July 2012 Annually
Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area January 2016 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area January 2016 Quarterly
Water Abstractions

Environment Agency - Thames Region January 2016 Quarterly
Water Industry Act Referrals

Environment Agency - Thames Region January 2016 Quarterly
Groundwater Vulnerability

Environment Agency - Head Office April 2015 Not Applicable

Drift Deposits
Environment Agency - Head Office

January 1999

Not Applicable

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service October 2012 As notified
Superficial Aquifer Designations

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2015 As notified
Source Protection Zones

Environment Agency - Head Office January 2016 Quarterly
Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office February 2016 Quarterly
Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Environment Agency - Head Office February 2016 Quarterly
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Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office February 2016 Quarterly
Flood Water Storage Areas
Environment Agency - Head Office February 2016 Quarterly
Flood Defences
Environment Agency - Head Office February 2016 Quarterly
Detailed River Network Lines
Environment Agency - Head Office March 2012 Annually
Detailed River Network Offline Drainage
Environment Agency - Head Office March 2012 Annually
Surface Water 1 in 30 year Flood Extent
Environment Agency - Head Office October 2013 As notified
Surface Water 1 in 100 year Flood Extent
Environment Agency - Head Office October 2013 As notified
Surface Water 1 in 1000 year Flood Extent
Environment Agency - Head Office October 2013 As notified
Surface Water Suitability
Environment Agency - Head Office October 2013 As notified
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Waste Version Update Cycle
BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 1996 Not Applicable
Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Environment Agency - Thames Region October 2008 Not Applicable
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area February 2016 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area February 2016 Quarterly
Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area January 2016 Quarterly
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area January 2016 Quarterly
Local Authority Landfill Coverage

City of London - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Barnet May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Brent - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Camden May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Hackney May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Hammersmith And Fulham - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Haringey - Planning Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Islington - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Lambeth - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Southwark - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Tower Hamlets - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
Royal Borough of Kensington And Chelsea May 2000 Not Applicable
Westminster City Council - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

London Borough of Tower Hamlets - Environmental Health Department April 2003 Not Applicable
London Borough of Wandsworth - Environmental Health Department April 2003 Not Applicable
City of London - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Barnet May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Brent - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Camden May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Hackney May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Hammersmith And Fulham - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Haringey - Planning Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Islington - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Lambeth - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
London Borough of Southwark - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
Royal Borough of Kensington And Chelsea May 2000 Not Applicable
Westminster City Council - Environmental Health Department May 2000 Not Applicable
Registered Landfill Sites

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area March 2003 Not Applicable
Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Environment Agency - Thames Region - North East Area June 2015 Not Applicable
Environment Agency - Thames Region - South East Area March 2003 Not Applicable
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Hazardous Substances Version Update Cycle
Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Health and Safety Executive February 2016 Bi-Annually
Explosive Sites

Health and Safety Executive February 2016 Bi-Annually
Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Health and Safety Executive November 2000 Not Applicable
Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

City of London February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Barnet February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Camden February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Hackney February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Haringey February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Lambeth - Planning Department February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Southwark - Regeneration Department February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Tower Hamlets February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Wandsworth - Technical Services February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
Royal Borough of Kensington And Chelsea February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
Westminster City Council February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services January 2008 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Brent January 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Islington October 2015 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Hammersmith And Fulham - Environmental Protection September 2014 Annual Rolling Update

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

London Borough of Hammersmith And Fulham - Environmental Protection August 2015 Annual Rolling Update
City of London February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Barnet February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Camden February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Hackney February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Haringey February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Lambeth - Planning Department February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Southwark - Regeneration Department February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Tower Hamlets February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Wandsworth - Technical Services February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
Royal Borough of Kensington And Chelsea February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
Westminster City Council February 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Port Health Authority - Environmental Services January 2008 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Brent January 2016 Annual Rolling Update
London Borough of Islington October 2015 Annual Rolling Update
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Geological Version Update Cycle
BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2009 Not Applicable
BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service January 2010 Annually
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service November 2015 Bi-Annually
BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 2011 Annually
BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 2011 Annually
Brine Compensation Area

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board August 2011 Not Applicable
Coal Mining Affected Areas

The Coal Authority - Property Searches March 2014 As notified
Mining Instability

Ove Arup & Partners October 2000 Not Applicable
Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service May 2015 Not Applicable
Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 2015 Annually
Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 2015 Annually
Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 2015 Annually
Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 2015 Annually
Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 2015 Annually
Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service June 2015 Annually
Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service July 2011 As notified
Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service July 2011 As notified
Industrial Land Use Version Update Cycle
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Thomson Directories November 2015 Quarterly
Fuel Station Entries

Catalist Ltd - Experian November 2015 Quarterly
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Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Areas of Adopted Green Belt

London Borough of Barnet January 2016 As notified
London Borough of Haringey January 2016 As notified
Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

London Borough of Barnet November 201 As notified
London Borough of Haringey November 201 As notified
Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Natural England October 2015 Bi-Annually
Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Natural England October 2015 Annually
Forest Parks

Forestry Commission April 1997 Not Applicable
Local Nature Reserves

Natural England October 2015 Bi-Annually
Marine Nature Reserves

Natural England October 2015 Bi-Annually
National Nature Reserves

Natural England October 2015 Bi-Annually
National Parks

Natural England March 2016 Bi-Annually
Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) October 2015 Not Applicable
Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA) October 2015 Annually
Ramsar Sites

Natural England October 2015 Bi-Annually
Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Natural England October 2015 Bi-Annually
Special Areas of Conservation

Natural England October 2015 Bi-Annually
Special Protection Areas

Natural England October 2015 Bi-Annually
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A selection of organisations who provide data within this report

Data Suppliers

Data Supplier

Data Supplier Logo

Ordnance Survey

__ClSEvd-hg

Hocnses Parrer

Environment Agency

Fnvirenment
W Adency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

——
—

SEPAP

The Coal Authority

AUTTIORILY

British Geological Survey

British
Geaological Survey

HATUAL B4YIRDNMENT REARARCE COLMCIL

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Centre for
Ecology & Hydrology

HATLWAL CHYIRD M ONT NCSCANC T COLSCIL

)
Natural Resources Wales @L‘.‘m
A
SCOTTISH
Scottish Natural Herit HerITAGE
cottish Natural Heritage oL
A
Natural England
EPGLAME
Public Health England Public: Health
Erglard
Ove Arup 'Y
Peter Brett Associates
netereratt
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details
2 British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG Website: www.bgs.ac.uk
3 Environment Agency - National Customer Contact Telephone: 03708 506 506
Centre (NCCC) Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk
PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY
4 London Borough of Camden - Pollution Projects Team | Telephone: 020 7278 4444
Fax: 020 7860 5713
Seventh Floor, Town Hall Extension, Argyle Street, London, WC1H 8EQ Website: www.camden.gov.uk
5 London Borough of Islington - Environmental Health Telephone: 020 7527 2000
Department Fax: 020 7477 3057
P Website: www.islington.gov.uk
159 Upper Street, Islington, London, N1 1RE
6 Health and Safety Executive Website: www.hse.gov.uk
5S.2 Redgrave Court, Merton Road, Bootle, L20 7HS
7 Natural England Telephone: 0845 600 3078
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Suite D, Unex House, Bourges Boulevard, Peterborough, Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk
Cambridgeshire, PE1 1NG
8 Environment Agency - Head Office Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409
Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Aimondsbury, Bristol, Avon,
BS32 4UD
9 London Borough of Camden Telephone: 020 7974 4444
Fax: 020 7974 6866
Town Hall, Judd Street, London, WC1H 9JE Email: info@camden.gov,uk
Website: www.camden.gov.uk
- Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for lelepof?znsesi 2;5255;1822622
s g . . ax:
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards Email- radon@phe.gov.uk
Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 ORQ Website: www.ukradon.org
- Landmark Information Group Limited Telephone: 0844 844 9952
] ] ] ] Fax: 0844 844 9951
Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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London
Published 1875 - 1876
Source map scale - 1:2,500

The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840’s. In 1854
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties,
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.

Map Name(s) and Date(s)

Historical Map - Segment A13
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Order Details
Order Number: 83151517_1_1
Customer Ref: E12897-1
National Grid Reference: 529620, 183760
Slice: A
Site Area (Ha): 0.84
Search Buffer (m): 100

Site Details
6b St. Pancras Way, LONDON, NW1 0QG
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DTS RAEBURN

(GEQTECHNICAL & ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING

London
Published 1896
Source map scale - 1:2,500

The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840’s. In 1854
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties,
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.

Map Name(s) and Date(s)

;

Historical Map - Segment A13

Order Details

Order Number: 83151517_1_1
Customer Ref: E12897-1
National Grid Reference: 529620, 183760
Slice: A

Site Area (Ha): 0.84

Search Buffer (m): 100

Site Details
6b St. Pancras Way, LONDON, NW1 0QG
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London
Published 1916
Source map scale - 1:2,500

The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840’s. In 1854
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties,
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.

Map Name(s) and Date(s)

Historical Map - Segment A13

3_!_“‘::
Order Details
Order Number: 83151517_1_1
Customer Ref: E12897-1
National Grid Reference: 529620, 183760
Slice: A
Site Area (Ha): 0.84
Search Buffer (m): 100

Site Details
6b St. Pancras Way, LONDON, NW1 0QG
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1953
Source map scale - 1:1,250

The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840’s. In 1854
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties,
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Historical Map - Segment A13

Order Details

Order Number: 83151517_1_1
Customer Ref: E12897-1
National Grid Reference: 529620, 183760
Slice: A

Site Area (Ha): 0.84

Search Buffer (m): 100

Site Details
6b St. Pancras Way, LONDON, NW1 0QG
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1962 - 1969
Source map scale - 1:1,250

The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840’s. In 1854
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas and by 1896 it
covered the whole of what were considered to be the cultivated parts of Great
Britain. The published date given below is often some years later than the
surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps were based on the Cassini
Projection, with independent surveys of a single county or group of counties,
giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying areas.
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Historical Map - Segment A13

Order Details

Order Number: 83151517_1_1
Customer Ref: E12897-1
National Grid Reference: 529620, 183760
Slice: A

Site Area (Ha): 0.84

Search Buffer (m): 100

Site Details
6b St. Pancras Way, LONDON, NW1 0QG
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i GEOTECHNICAL & ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING

Large-Scale National Grid Data
Published 1991
Source map scale - 1:1,250

‘Large Scale National Grid Data' superseded SIM cards (Ordnance Survey's
'Survey of Information on Microfilm') in 1992, and continued to be produced
until 1999. These maps were the fore-runners of digital mapping and so
provide detailed information on houses and roads, but tend to show less
topographic features such as vegetation. These maps were produced at both
1:2,500 and 1:1,250 scales.
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Historical Map - Segment A13
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Order Details

Order Number: 83151517_1_1
Customer Ref: E12897-1
National Grid Reference: 529620, 183760
Slice: A

Site Area (Ha): 0.84

Search Buffer (m): 100

Site Details
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Ordnance Survey Plan
Published 1990 - 1996
Source map scale - 1:10,000

The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840’s. In 1854
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying
areas. In the late 1940's, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Order Details
Order Number: 83151517_1_1
Customer Ref: E12897-1
National Grid Reference: 529620, 183760
Slice: A
Site Area (Ha): 0.84
Search Buffer (m): 1000

Site Details
6b St. Pancras Way, LONDON, NW1 0QG
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VectorMap Local
Published 2016
Source map scale - 1:10,000

VectorMap Local (Raster) is Ordnance Survey's highest detailed 'backdrop'
mapping product. These maps are produced from OS's VectorMap Local, a
simple vector dataset at a nominal scale of 1:10,000, covering the whole of
Great Britain, that has been designed for creating graphical mapping. OS
VectorMap Local is derived from large-scale information surveyed at 1:1250
scale (covering major towns and cities),1:2500 scale (smaller towns, villages
and developed rural areas), and 1:10 000 scale (mountain, moorland and
river estuary areas).
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Historical Map - Slice A

Order Details

Order Number: 83151517_1_1
Customer Ref: E12897-1
National Grid Reference: 529620, 183760
Slice: A

Site Area (Ha): 0.84

Search Buffer (m): 1000

Site Details
6b St. Pancras Way, LONDON, NW1 0QG
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Enclosure E

Extract from CIRIA Guidance document C552
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Table 6.5 Comparison of consequence against probabiiity

‘Gonsequence

Severa Medium Mild ! Minor

High likelihoed

Moderate/
low risk

| Likely

Moderate/ | Low risk
low risk

Low likelihood

Moderate/ | Low risk | Very low

1 low risk | risk

Unlikely

Low risk | Verylow | Very low
risk | risk

Table 6.6 Description of the classified risks and likely action required

WVery high risk

High risk

Moderate nsk

Low risk

Very low risk

There is a hiph probability that severe barm could arise to a
designated receptor from an identified hazard, OR, thers is
evidence that severe harm to a designated receptor is currently
happening,

This risk, if realised, 1s likely to result in a substantial Liability.

Urgent investigation (if not undertaken already) and remediation
are likely to be required.

Harm is likely to arise to a designated receptor from an
identified hazard.

Realisation of the rigk is likely to present a substantial liahility,

Urgent investigation (if not undertaken already) is required and
remedial works may be necessary in the short term and are
likely over the longer term

It is possible that harm could arise to a designated receptor from
an identified hazard. Ilowever, il is cither relatively unlikely
that any such harm would be severe, or if any harm were to
oceur it is more likely thaf'the harm would be relatively mild

Investigation (if not already undertaken) is normally required to
clarify the risk and to determine the potential liability, Some
remedial works may be required in the longer term

It is possible that harm could arise to a designated receptor from
an identified hazard, but it is likely that this harm, if realised,
would at worst normally be mild,

There is a low possibility that harm could arise o a receptor,
In the event of such harm being realised it is not likely to be
severe.
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